

Sensera Limited
ABN 73 613 509 041
Level 14, 440 Collins Street
Melbourne VIC 3000 Australia
+61 3 9820 6400
www.sensera.com

19 July 2021
Australian Securities Exchange (ASX) Announcement

## **Customer update**

In response to a number of investor queries, Sensera Limited (Company) (ASX:SE1) advises that a recent NanoDx Inc announcement does not change the company's business relationship with NanoDx. The stated announcement with IBM is complementary to the sensor being processed by Sensera. It should be noted that NanoDX is still pursuing FDA approval.

Here is a link to this release for further information:

https://nanodiagnostics.com/2021/07/14/nanodx-announces-licensing-collaboration-with-ibm-research-for-the-design-and-manufacturing-of-nanoscale-sensors-for-rapid-diagnostic-testing/

This announcement was authorised for release by the Board of Directors.

## For more information, please contact:

Ralph Schmitt
Executive Director
+1 781 404 6500
rschmitt@sensera.com

Simon Peeke Director +61 404 443 323 speeke@sensera.com

## **About Sensera Limited (ASX: SE1):**

Sensera Limited is an Internet of Things (IoT) sensor solution provider. The Company designs and manufactures MicroElectroMechanical Systems (MEMS) and sensors for applications that improve the way things are done.

Shares in Sensera Limited (ASX: SE1) are traded on the Australian Securities Exchange (ASX). For more information, please visit our website: www.sensera.com.

Any forward-looking statements in this announcement are not guarantees of future performance and involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties, assumptions and other important factors, many of which are beyond the control of the Company, its directors and management.